

# **2018 Senior Day Rate Sheet**

Hours of Operation 7:30 am - 6:00 pm Monday - Friday Half day - Full day Half day - 1 to 5 hours Full day - Any time over 5 hours

Prepaid monthly rates (due on 5th day of the month of service; delinquent on 10th)

#### Half-day rates (5 hours or less):

M	ont	hlv	fee
		,	

One half day per week	\$228
Two half days per week	\$424
Three half days per week	\$637
Four half days per week	\$828
Five half days per week	\$1,024

### Full day rates:

### Monthly fee:

One full day per week	\$345
Two full days per week	\$652
Three full days per week	\$960
Four full days per week	\$1,257
Five full days per week	\$1,570

#### **Prepaid Monthly Rates:**

Prepaid monthly rates are discounted significantly from the daily rate. As a result, no credit will be given for absences from the program on scheduled, prepaid days.

### **Absences (Prepaid Clients Only):**

In NO event will a client receive a refund or credit against a current or future billing for an absence.

#### **Additional Scheduled Day:**

Clients can schedule a day in addition to their scheduled pre-paid days. Clients will be charged the standard rate for additionally scheduled days. (See page 2 for standard rates).

#### **Cancellation Fee:**

Absence with notification - a client who has scheduled an additional day will be charged a \$21/day (\$10/day for half-day clients) cancellation fee for an absence, providing client notifies facility no later than 9 am of the day of the absence.

Absence without notification - A client who has scheduled an additional day will be charged a \$41/day (\$20/day for half-day clients) cancellation fee for an absence if client does NOT notify facility on or before 9 am of the day of the absence.



# **2018 Senior Day Rate Sheet**

Standard Daily Rate (due on 5th day of month following month of service; delinquent on 10th)

/2 Day rogram	Full Day Program	
\$59	\$85	

**Daily Rate** 

## **Standard Daily Rate:**

The standard daily rate is the rate charged clients for services for which the client has not taken advantage of the discounted, prepaid rate, or for services in addition to scheduled, prepaid services.

### **Cancellation Fee - Scheduled Day:**

Absence With Notification: A client who has scheduled a day will be charged a \$21/day (\$10/day for 1/2-day client) cancellation fee for an absence, providing client notifies facility no later than 9 A.M. of the day of the absence.

Absence Without Notification: A client who has scheduled a day will be charged a \$41/day (\$20/day for 1/2-day client) cancellation fee for an absence if client does NOT notify facility on or before 9 A.M. of the day of the absence.

### **Payment of Additional Fees: Applies to ALL participants**

- Late pick-up fee (after 6pm) \$10.00 + \$1.00 per minute after 6:10pm
- Insufficient funds/returned check fee \$35.00 per check
- Late payment fee \$35.00 (Fees are due on the 5th of each month and considered late after the 10th )
- Incontinence Fee: Incontinent clients will be charged \$15/day (\$10/day for 1/2-day clients)
  The incontinence fee includes a two-hour toileting schedule and assistance provided by a certified nursing assistant, as well as changing of incontinence products and clothing, and perineal care.
  Participants will be kept clean, dry, and odor free. All incontinence supplies, including briefs and pads, will be supplied by the participant or responsible party, as well as a spare set of clothing labeled with the participant's name.

Incontinence fees will be applied when incontinence is indicated on the Physician's Report LIC602 or any other written document from the physician, or when the participant has been assessed as being incontinent by his or her self, the responsible party, or the Community Care Center staff.

#### **Guest Lunch:**

There is a \$12 per meal charge for guest lunches (anyone who is not a participant enrolled in the Senior Day Program.)